705

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

716 852 6221 T-015 P.002/004 F-7

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Getinge USA, Inc.	Name: Maquet S.A.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 24, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: Parc de Limere Avenue de la Pomme de Pin City: Ardon State: Country: France 45160 Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Nodocument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,513,962			
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Peter K. Sommer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:Phillips Lytle LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Intellectual Property Group	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Buffalo	8. Payment Information			
State: New York Zip:14203	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (716) 847-8400	,			
Fax Number: (716) 852-6100	b. Deposit Account Number 19-3320			
Email Address:-psemmer@phillipskytle.com	Authorized User Name Peter K. Sommer			
9. Signature: Adulle Signature	November 28, 2006 Date			
Peter K. Sommer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0376 From-PHILLIPS LYTLE BUFFALO

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, GETINGE USA, INC., a New York corporation, of 1777 East Henrietta Road, Rochester, New York 14623, is the owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 6,513,962 (ILLUMINATION SYSTEM ADAPTED FOR SURGICAL LIGHTING); and

WHEREAS, MAQUET S.A., a French company, of Parc de Limere, Avenue de la Pomme de Pin, 45160 Ardon, France, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GETINGE USA, INC. does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey unto the said MAQUET S.A. the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,513,962 (ILLUMINATION SYSTEM ADAPTED FOR SURGICAL LIGHTING), together with any and all choses in action for damages for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GETINGE USA, INC. has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment as of the 24 day of July, 2006.

GETINGE USA, INC.

AKIDREW CSERET Name: Title:

PRESIDENT & CED.

STATE OF NEW YORK,

) SS:
COUNTY OF MONROE)

ALAN J. LANCTOT

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of N.Y. Monroe Co.
Av Commission Expires March 30, 20,27

Notary Public

Notarial Seal BFLO Doc. # 15k7913.1



Attorneys at Law

3400 HSBC Center, Buffalo, NY 14203-2887 Phone 716 847 8400 Fax 716 852 6100 Buffalo Albany Chautauqua Garden City New York Rochester www.phillipslytle.com

Facsimile Transmission Cover Sheet
Please Deliver The Attached Document ASAP

Confidentiality Notice

This transmission is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is protected by the attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, immediately notify us by telephone to arrange for its return.

DATE: November 28, 2006	TIME:	PAGES: Cover + 3
TO:		FAX NUMBER:
Assignment Services Branch		571-273-0140

COMMENTS:

RECORDED: 11/28/2006

FROM: Peter K. Sommer	EQUITRAC INIT: PKS2 EXT.: 8345	
CLIENT: Getinge - IP	Client/Matter #: 6061.10001	
RE:	Attorney ID #: 121	

If you do not receive all pages as indicated, please notify us IMMEDIATELY at 716 847 5423

Original Mailed? NO

Albany Office Omni Plaza 30 South Pearl Plaza Albany, NY 12207-3425 Fax 518 472 1227 Phone 518 472 1224

Chaotauqua Offices 8 East Third St. Sulte. PO Box 1279 Jamestown, NY 14702-1279 Fax 716 664 4230 Phone 716 664 3906

11 East Main Street. PO Box 149 Fredonia, NY 14063 Fax. 716 672 7979 Phone 716 672 2164

Garden City Office. 1100 Franklin Ave. 4th Floor. Garden City, NY 11530 Fax 516 742 3910 Phone 516 742 5201

New York City Office. 437 Madison Avenue. 34th Floor. New York, NY 10022 Fax. 212 308 9079 Phone. 212 759 4888

Rochoster Office. 1400 First Federal Plaza. Rochoster, NY 14614 Fax. 585 232 3141 Phone. 585 238 2000

PATENT REEL: 018552 FRAME: 0379